Atty. Dkt. No. 017479-0134

FORM PTO-1595 (modified)		MENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev 6-93) RECORDATION FOR		Palent and Traderial Conce
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
SCANDIMED AB		
	SCANDIMED INTERNATIONAL (formerly MIT AB) Forskaregatan 1 S-275 37 Sjöbo Sweden	AB
Additional conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance: NULLIFICATION OF ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION ON JUNE 19, 2003, AT REEL 014192, FRAME 0992 Execution Date:		
November 26, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attache	d? NO
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 		
If this is being filed together with a new application, the exe	cution date of the application is:	·
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):	
	5,328,262	
Additional number	ers attached? NO	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents in	nvolved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):	\$40.00
Glenn Law FOLEY & LARDNER LLP	Check Enclosed	
Washington Harbour	X Charge to deposit account	
3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20007-5143	8. Deposit account number: 19-074	1
	THIS SPACE	-
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby a be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit according.	nuthorized for charge any additional recordat	ached copy is a true tion fees which may
Glenn Law	1/34371]	UL 15 2005
Name of person signing	Signature	Date
Total number of pag	ges including cover sheet, attachments, and	document: 2

002.1429581.1

700195294

PATENT REEL: 016522 FRAME: 0704

NULLIFICATION OF ASSIGNMENT

The Assignment executed by me, Åke Knutsson, on September 27, 2002, in connection with U.S. Patent Nos. 4,721,390; 5,328,262; 4,758,096; and 5,501,520 is null and void because Scandimed International AB never owned U.S. Patent Nos. 4,721,390; 5,328,262; 4,758,096; and 5,501,520.

Date 1000 26, 2004

Mr/Åke/Knutsson
Former Managing Director,
Scandimed International AB

I, Anders Sjögren, on behalf of Biomet Cementing Technologies AB, which is a successor of Scandimed International AB, agree that the above identified Assignment of September 27, 2002, is null and void.

Date Nov. 26, 2004

Biomet Cementing Technologies AB

By:

Anders Sjögren Managing Director